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Optical Connectivity
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Features

•	 Accommodates 12 or 24 fiber MTP/MPO 
connections at the rear of the cassette and 
effectively transitions to 8 fiber MTP/MPO 
connections at the front of the cassette

•	 Compatible with all ASCEND Housings and 
installed easily from the front or rear of a 
corresponding BASE-8 or BASE-12 tray

AFL’s Conversion Cassettes provide an effective solution to transition from one BASE platform 
to another.

The cassettes fully utilize each fiber in a BASE-12 or BASE-24 array by breaking out the MTP/ MPO 
adapters at the rear of the cassette into a corresponding number of BASE-8 adapters at the front.

Applications

•	 Data Centers
•	 Central Offices
•	 Headends
•	 Structured Cabling Networks

ASCEND® Conversion Cassettes

Specifications

OPERATING WAVELENGTHS INSERTION LOSS * REFLECTANCE

SM: 1310 and 1550 nm
MM: 850 and 1300 nm

Typical IL (dB): 0.35 dB
Max IL (dB): 0.55 dB

SM: 50 dB
MM: 20 dB

 
* �For grade B MPOs, the mean IL is <= 0.12 dB and max IL <= 0.25 dB for 97% of samples. Elite MTPs maintain 

max IL <= 0.25 dB for 98% of samples. The probability of both two mated pairs in a module being less than 
0.25 dB each is 96%.

Temperature Specifications 

Operating Temperature -20°C to +75°C

Storage Temperature -40°C to +85°C

BASE-24 to BASE-8 Cassette 
AFL No. A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-1

BASE-12 to BASE-8 Cassette (Single Circuit) 
AFL No. A12-CC-24X1-8X3-1-1

BASE-12 to BASE-8 Cassette (Dual Circuit) 
AFL No. A12-CC-12X2-8X3-2-1
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ASCEND® Conversion Cassettes

Ordering Information

BASE–24 TO BASE-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE OPTIONS

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION AFL NO.

BASE 8

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24X1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,SM A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-1

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24x1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,OM3 A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-3

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24X1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,OM4 A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-4
 

BASE-12 TO BASE-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE OPTIONS

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION AFL NO.

BASE 12

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24X1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,SM A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-1

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24x1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,OM3 A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-3

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24X1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,OM4 A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-4

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24X1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,SM A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-1

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24x1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,OM3 A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-3

ASCEND-8 CONVERSION CASSETTE,BASE-8,24X1 MPO REAR,8X3 MPO FRONT,1 CIRCUIT,OM4 A8-CC-24X1-8X3-1-4

BASE-24 to BASE-8

A8‐CC‐24X1‐8X3‐1‐1
A8‐CC‐24X1‐8X3‐1‐3
A8‐CC‐24X1‐8X3‐1‐4

BASE-12 to BASE-8 (Single Circuit)

A12‐CC‐12X2‐8X3‐1‐1
A12‐CC‐12X2‐8X3‐1‐3
A12‐CC‐12X2‐8X3‐1‐4

BASE-12 to BASE-8 (Dual Circuit)

A12‐CC‐12X2‐8X3‐2‐1
A12‐CC‐12X2‐8X3‐2‐3
A12‐CC‐12X2‐8X3‐2‐4

Schematics

Qualifications 

GOVERNING BODY STANDARD CODE COMPONENT

EIA/TIA 568 Connectors

ITU-T G.652.D and G.657-A1 Single Mode Fiber

IEC 60793-2-10 Type A1 OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4
Multimode Fiber

Telcordia
GR-20 Fiber

GR-1435 Connectors

RoHS Compliant
Directive 2001/65/EU Fiber and Connectors


